
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007207-2021 

Contract

Provision of Labour Resource

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-007207

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029445  

Published 8 April 2021, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way Thorpe Park

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Sharon Muirhead

Email

smuirhead@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7580795487

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007207-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007207-2021
mailto:smuirhead@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northerngasnetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Labour Resource

Reference number

2021/S 000-003294

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Labour Resources to encompass:

http://www.northerngasnetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 12

Joinery

Electrician

Scaffolding

General Building Services

Drain Repair

 Welding

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Joinery

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45420000 - Joinery and carpentry installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 12

Reinstatement of customer floorboards, boxing in pipework and general joinery services
following excavation

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Building Services

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

general building services to encompass reinstatement following excavation for the below(list
not exhaustive)

wall repair 

tiling

plumbing

joinery

locksmith



Page 5 to 12

drain repair

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Welding

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42660000 - Soldering, brazing and welding tools, surface tempering and hot-spraying
machines and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Welding services for the assets on our network

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Drain Repair



Page 6 to 12

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45232452 - Drainage works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Repair ducts and drain repair in customer homes following excavation

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Scaffolding

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44212310 - Scaffolding

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria



Page 7 to 12

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scaffolding for single storey and double storey and commercial buildings for works during
Gas Escapes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Electrician

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45317000 - Other electrical installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Earth Bonding of customer properties and business during mains replacement works and
relocating meter boxes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Reg 50F New works or services in the repetition of similar works or services assigned to the
contractor to which the same utility awarded an earlier contract. 

A new tender for this contract is in progress and was published on March 8th 2021.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003294

/Notice/003294-2021


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Joinery

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Electrician

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Scaffolding

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

General Building Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Drain Repair

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Welding

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2021



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T08:19:35+0100
	TCPDF




